## **RESOLUTION 2021-6**

## RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ST. FRANCISVILLE TO REJECT UNINSURED/UNDERINSURED MOTORIST BODILY INJURY COVERANGE AND TERRIORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE; AND TO AUTHORIZE MAYOR LEAKE TO SIGN ON THE TOWN OF ST. FRANCISVILLE'S BEHALF

Now be it resolved that at the Town Council meeting on February 23, 2021 the Members of the St. Francisville Town Council propose a motion to reject Uninsured/Underinsured Motorist Bodily Injury Coverage from the Automobile Policy and Terrorism Insurance Coverage. Town Council further moves to authorize Robert "Bobee" Leake, Mayor of St. Francisville, to sign on behalf of the Town of St. Francisville to reject Uninsured/Underinsured Motorist Bodily Injury coverage from the Automobile Policy and Terrorism Insurance Coverage.

On motion by Gigi Robertson and Seconded by Abby T. Cochran to accept Resolution 2021-6.

The Resolution having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEA:	Abby T. Cochran, Andrew D'Aquilla, James R. Leake, Al Lemoine & Gigi Robertson
NAY:	none
ABSTAIN:	none
ABSENT:	none

And this Resolution was legally adopted on this 23rd day of February 2021.

Robert "Bobee" Leake, Mayor: Town of St. Francisville

ATTEST:

Shannon Sturgeon, Town Clerk